TOWN OF NUNN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Special Meeting Monday July 24th, 2023 5:00 pm

Which is open to the public, Nunn Community Center, Board meeting room.

Discussion and possible action of the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

A Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Nunn for July 24th, 2023 was called to order and presided over by Mayor Cable at 5:04pm.

ROLL CALL

Trustee Amen

Trustee Frederiksen

Trustee Smith-absent

Trustee Kelly

Trustee Kaus

Trustee Asher

Mayor Cable

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion by Trustee Kelly and seconded by Trustee Frederiksen to approve the agenda as read. All in favor, motion carried.

Hiring board consisted of:

Nunn Board of Trustee's, Nunn Resident Jenny Johnson, Chief Jeremy Black (Garden City), Corporal Steven Fay (Larimer County Sheriff's Office), Lieutenant Dakota Germer (Ault PD)

- 1. Interview for Nunn Police Chief-Victor Erazo
 -Experience; 20 years military and 27 years law enforcement
- 2. Interview for Nunn Police Chief-Richard Florence
 -Experience; 8 years military and 20 years law enforcement

*Short recess, resumed session at 6:56pm

3. Discussion and vote for Nunn Police Chief

After anonymous ballot vote, Richard Florence was selected as Nunn Police Chief.

Motion by Trustee Kelly seconded by Trustee Amen to adjourn at 7:13 pm.

Motion by Trustee Kelly and seconded by Trustee Frederiksen to make a conditional offer for the Nunn Police Chief position to Richard Florence, at a salary up to \$90,000.00 a year and move forward with the physical, mental and back ground check. All in favor, motion carried.

			_	
Mayor Jordan C	lable		Deputy Clerk	Kendra Minch